FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) REC 09-21-2000 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 Copyright 1994-97 Le. RCH 15245 TM05/REV03 Tab settings -> -> 101464162 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ad original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Primus-Sievert Aktiebolag SEP 0 6 2000 Name: PRIMUS AB Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: Box 1366 ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership 171 26, Solna SWEDEN ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏖 No ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Assignment ☐ Meraer ☐ Security Agreement M Change of Name ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is X Yes Execution Date: September 6, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ✓ Yes □ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 79,424 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/19/2000 MTHAI1 00000297 79424 D1 FC:481 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 6, 2000 Anthony P. Venturino Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0755

## COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT DOCUMENTATION.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE.

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002142 FRAME: 0756